### 501965380 06/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Holmes ROBINSON	06/22/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQUAMAX-DEVCO LIMITED
Street Address:	150 Featherston Street
City:	Wellington
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	6011

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518543

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-6401

 Phone:
 203-327-4500

 Email:
 docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0008577USU/3335

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Greeley

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120622\_0008577USU\_3335\_Assignment\_As\_Filed#page1.tif source=20120622\_0008577USU\_3335\_Assignment\_As\_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0466 ICH \$40,00 135185

501965380

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Stephen Holmes ROBINSON	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	AQUAMAX-DEVCO LIMITED 150 Featherston Street Wellington 6011, NEW ZEALAND	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  XXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: June 22, 2012	Merger Change of Name 	
4. the a	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a pplication is: <b>June 22, 2012</b>	new application, the execution date o	
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B.	Application/Issue Date	
	Id be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero One Landmark Square, Stamford, Connecticut 0690	& Perle, L.L.P. 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor 11-2682 U.S.A.	
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved	1. <u> </u>	
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignmaxxxxx CUSTOMER NO.: 27623  XXXXX Authorized to be charged to depos		
3.41	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge a that may be required with this communication ount No. <b>01-0467</b> .	any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. or credit any overpayment, to Deposit	
is a tr	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatue copy of the original document.	D/m/	
	Paul D. Greeleye of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0467

# ASSIGNMENT

The ASSESSER STEPPER MEDICAL SECTION AND LOCAL COLORS OF FOLLOWING STORE, Walleging 6011, New Zealand, here accessed contact new and contact representation or an investion which is fully described in an application by Letter Facet of the Coloral States accessed by their this for, and

The ASSIGNEE <u>ACCIAMANATENCIA LIMITES</u> a New Zealand composition having in principal office at 250 Feathering Spect. Wellington SCIT, New Zealand, within an appear the entire right, this and microst in and to the invention and under Letters Faunt which may be absorbed for the invention.

For valuable and legally collisions considerations, receipt of which are hereby althoushedged, the Assignors still, although and transfer to Assignor, its microscore and assigns, the entire right title and assigns for the United States in and its the Assign-destribed beyoning and applications and for the following Control Pharm of the United States that may be a for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, using and marries to Assignme the entire right, this and matter it and to the marries and application for Letters Frame and Letters Prices therefore in all countries foreign to the Collect States, including all rights under the branchinal Converges. The Assignors further authorize Assignme to apply the Letters Prices in design contains in the name of Assignme, and we charge the prices of the Cities date of the Countries Assignment the provisions of the International Conversion.

The Assignment of the agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assure Astignment the prosecution before the tracest from the following travels, and other applications. By Letters France including travels, constructions, discussed, as a second and obstacles and the Assignment of their covering the invention. The Assignment is Assignment (the assignment of the Assignment.

The Commissioner of Passers of the United States is authorized and required to linear Letters Patient of the United States to Assignment and authorize and request the equivalent authorizes in design countries to make the potential of School Countries to Assignment.

Sephen Ribuson Sital

State .

RECORDED: 06/22/2012

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0468